Telephone: 020 7066 8080 Email: foi@fca.org.uk

By email

21 September 2017

Our Ref: FOI5284

Dear

Freedom of Information: Right to know request

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act), for the following information:

I have read on your website that firms you regulate are allocated a Primary Category

Can you please provide

- 1. A full and complete list of Primary Categories, along with definitions as to what each Primary Category includes.
- 2. The number of regulated firms in each Primary Category

Firstly please accept my apologies for the delay in responding to your request. I can confirm your request has now been considered and the relevant information is attached in Annex A. Please refer the FCA Handbook for details of the FCA rule books referred to in the definitions provided.

Yours sincerely

Information Disclosure Team